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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:41:11AM

Assembly District 61

 24,005 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 1,668 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 264 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  25,937 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  25,937 

 14,181 MICHAEL T. COLOMBO (DEMOCRATIC)

 9,990 VITO FOSSELLA (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ABDUL SIDDIQUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIDAN WHORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW VACCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA DIBONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART D'ALBARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELINDA FLAHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHINA LILY REICHERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD A. HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD SMITH, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 3 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL MARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIAH WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF HARDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN HAFIZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH POOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMILLAH M. HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN DAGGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK S. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARY E. GUSTAFSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL ROCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESEAN CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. KENNEDY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARIQ ZAID (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD PARADISO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR MCGHIE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:41:11AM

Assembly District 61

 28 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUKIO MISHIMA (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  24,241 

Unrecorded  1,696 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:41:11AM

Assembly District 62

 49,464 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,701 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 406 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  52,571 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  52,571 

 9,029 MICHAEL T. COLOMBO (DEMOCRATIC)

 40,719 VITO FOSSELLA (REPUBLICAN)

 2 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ONESTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY REYNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBER RITTENHOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BARRACO (WRITE-IN)

 10 DAVID M. CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN GEPES (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD BURKE (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK FONTALNO (WRITE-IN)

 2 FRANK MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 3 FRANK RAPACCIUOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES L. MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BRUCKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN L. ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LUCCHESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCFARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN MAMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BARTHOLOMEW GORGA III (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GORGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH S. IMBRIALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCKEEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRAN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIONEL MESSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL W. REILLY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAFIYAH RASHEED (WRITE-IN)

 5 SAM T. PIROZZOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT LOBAIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D. KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS COCOLA (WRITE-IN)

 18 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RAFTER (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:41:11AM

Assembly District 62

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  49,821 

Unrecorded  2,750 

Assembly District 63

 37,715 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,780 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 419 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  40,914 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  40,914 

 14,772 MICHAEL T. COLOMBO (DEMOCRATIC)

 23,489 VITO FOSSELLA (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY N. RONDINELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIANA GRANDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAM SCHLITTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARAME WILLIAMS MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARA PARK (WRITE-IN)

 1 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID M. CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED CANLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ELI MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY V. ROMEO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUMAYYUN YOUSUF HABIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 2 MILDRED ECKERT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIRIAM AGASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE BRIDGEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL PAPAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT TURZO (WRITE-IN)

 5 SAM T. PIROZZOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN MATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 16 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

 3 YUSEPH SLEEM (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  38,315 

Unrecorded  2,599 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:41:11AM

Assembly District 64

 31,949 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 2,221 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 201 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  34,371 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  34,371 

 8,387 MICHAEL T. COLOMBO (DEMOCRATIC)

 23,970 VITO FOSSELLA (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES GREINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 2 CLIFFORD A. HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA MONTEROSO (WRITE-IN)

 2 DAVID M. CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCINE CAPELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELLE MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN E. SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA LUIZ GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RAINO (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL W. REILLY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 MIKE DECILLIS (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER JOSEPH BELLANTONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK CAPPIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 8 SAM T. PIROZZOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMMY HAGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH POKRZYWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 SCOTT LOBAIDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRIRAM RAGHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 21 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT BUCCOGRASSI (WRITE-IN)

 5 WARREN G. COFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  32,419 

Unrecorded  1,952 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:41:11AM

Total for Borough President (Richmond) - Richmond County

 143,133 PUBLIC COUNTER

 0 MANUALLY COUNTED EMERGENCY

 9,370 ABSENTEE / MILITARY

 1,290 AFFIDAVIT

Total Ballots  153,793 

 0 Less - Inapplicable Federal/Special Presidential Ballots

Total Applicable Ballots  153,793 

 46,369 MICHAEL T. COLOMBO (DEMOCRATIC)

 98,168 VITO FOSSELLA (REPUBLICAN)

 1 ABDUL SIDDIQUI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ADAM GAZA (WRITE-IN)

 1 AIDAN WHORTON (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW KAM (WRITE-IN)

 3 ANDREW M. CUOMO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANDREW VACCHS (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANNA DIBONA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY N. RONDINELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY ONESTO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY REYNA (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY SALVO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ANTHONY WINFIELD (WRITE-IN)

 2 ANTONIO REYNOSO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ARIANA GRANDE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BARBER RITTENHOUSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 BART D'ALBARA (WRITE-IN)

 1 BELINDA FLAHERTY (WRITE-IN)

 1 BERNIE SANDERS (WRITE-IN)

 1 BRENDAN LANTRY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CAM SCHLITTLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 CARAME WILLIAMS MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHARLES GREINSKY (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHINA LILY REICHERT (WRITE-IN)

 1 CHRISTOPHER BARRACO (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLARA PARK (WRITE-IN)

 3 CLIFFORD A. HAGEN (WRITE-IN)

 1 CLIFFORD SMITH, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 4 CURTIS A. SLIWA (WRITE-IN)

 1 CYNTHIA MONTEROSO (WRITE-IN)

 14 DAVID M. CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 DAVID STEINBERG (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH CUNNINGHAM (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEBORAH L. ROSE (WRITE-IN)

 1 DEVIN GEPES (WRITE-IN)

 1 DONALD J. TRUMP, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ED CANLON (WRITE-IN)

 1 EDWARD BURKE (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:41:11AM

Total for Borough President (Richmond) - Richmond County

 1 ELI MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 EMMANUEL MARIN (WRITE-IN)

 1 ERIC GONZALEZ (WRITE-IN)

 1 FELIX GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANCINE CAPELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 FRANK FONTALNO (WRITE-IN)

 3 FRANK MORANO (WRITE-IN)

 3 FRANK RAPACCIUOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 GARY V. ROMEO, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 GENA MIMOZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 HUMAYYUN YOUSUF HABIB (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISABELLE MORALES (WRITE-IN)

 1 ISIAH WILLIAMS (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES L. MANNING (WRITE-IN)

 1 JAMES S. ODDO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JEFF HARDY (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOE BRUCKMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN E. SHEA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN L. ESPOSITO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN LUCCHESI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOHN MCFARLAND (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN HAFIZI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JORDAN MAMET (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH BARTHOLOMEW GORGA III (WRITE-IN)

 2 JOSEPH C. BORELLI (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH GORGA (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPH PRERO (WRITE-IN)

 1 JOSEPHINE TUCKER (WRITE-IN)

 1 JUDITH POOLE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KAMILLAH M. HANKS (WRITE-IN)

 1 KATHLEEN GORMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KENNETH S. IMBRIALE (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN FURMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KEVIN MCKEEVER (WRITE-IN)

 1 KIRAN BROWN (WRITE-IN)

 1 KRISTIN DAGGAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 LIONEL MESSI (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARK S. MURPHY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MARTHA LUIZ GARCIA (WRITE-IN)

 2 MARY E. GUSTAFSSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL E. WALSH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL HARVEY (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL J. GRIFFITH (WRITE-IN)

 1 MICHAEL RAINO (WRITE-IN)

 2 MICHAEL W. REILLY, JR. (WRITE-IN)
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:41:11AM

Total for Borough President (Richmond) - Richmond County

 1 MIKE DECILLIS (WRITE-IN)

 2 MILDRED ECKERT (WRITE-IN)

 2 MIRIAM AGASI (WRITE-IN)

 1 NICOLE BRIDGEMAN (WRITE-IN)

 1 OWEN LEE (WRITE-IN)

 1 PETER JOSEPH BELLANTONI (WRITE-IN)

 1 PHIL PAPAS (WRITE-IN)

 1 RAFAEL ROCA (WRITE-IN)

 1 RESEAN CONNOR (WRITE-IN)

 1 RICK CAPPIELLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT F. KENNEDY, JR. (WRITE-IN)

 1 ROBERT TURZO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAFIYAH RASHEED (WRITE-IN)

 18 SAM T. PIROZZOLO (WRITE-IN)

 1 SAMMY HAGAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 SARAH POKRZYWA (WRITE-IN)

 2 SCOTT LOBAIDO (WRITE-IN)

 2 SEAN KING (WRITE-IN)

 1 SEAN PETERSON (WRITE-IN)

 1 SRIRAM RAGHU (WRITE-IN)

 1 STEVEN D. KRAMER (WRITE-IN)

 2 STEVEN MATTEO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TARIQ ZAID (WRITE-IN)

 1 THOMAS COCOLA (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY A. MILLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TIMOTHY KELLER (WRITE-IN)

 1 TODD PARADISO (WRITE-IN)

 1 TREVOR MCGHIE (WRITE-IN)

 83 UNATTRIBUTABLE WRITE-IN (WRITE-IN)

 1 VINCENT BUCCOGRASSI (WRITE-IN)

 5 WARREN G. COFFEY (WRITE-IN)

 2 WILLIAM CARR (WRITE-IN)

 1 WILLIAM RAFTER (WRITE-IN)

 1 YAHYA SINWAR (WRITE-IN)

 1 YUKIO MISHIMA (WRITE-IN)

 3 YUSEPH SLEEM (WRITE-IN)

 1 ZOHRAN KWAME MAMDANI (WRITE-IN)

Total Votes  144,796 

Unrecorded  8,997 
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Statement and Return Report for Certification

General Election 2025 - 11/04/2025

Richmond County

All Parties and Independent Bodies

Borough President (Richmond), vote for 1

BOARD OF ELECTIONS

IN THE CITY OF NEW YORK

PRINTED AS OF:

11/26/2025 10:41:11AM

We certify this statement to be correct, and have caused the same to be attested by the signatures of the 

members of the board, or a majority thereof, on Tuesday, December 2, 2025.

Secretary Chairman

Canvassing BoardCanvassing Board Deputy Chief Clerk

Chief Clerk
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